
Term 2

Information for 
Parents
2 0 2 4 - 2 0 2 5

October
Mon 28th - In-Service (3)

Tue 29th - In-Service (4)

Wed 30th - Term Starts for Pupils

November
Wed 13th - Batten down the hatches day

Fri 15th - Children In Need/S3 Reports out

Thur 28th - Shopping Night

December
Tue 10th - Senior Citizens Christmas Dinner

Thur 12th - Christmas Show

Fri 13th - S2 Reports Out

Wed 18th - Christmas Dinner

Thur 19th - Christmas Dance

Fri 20th - Last Day Of Term/Carol Service

January
Mon 6th - In-Service (5)

Tue 7th - Term Starts for Pupils

Mon 27th - S4 Prelims Begin

Wed 29th Jan - Occasional Holiday (1)

February
Fri 7th - S4 Prelims Finish

Tue 11th - Primary Parents’ Evening

Wed 12th - Primary Parent’ Evening

Fri 14th - S4 Reports Out

TERM 3



TERM 4

April
Mon 21st - Occasional Holiday (4)

Tue 22nd - Term Starts for Pupils

May
Mon 26th - Occasional Holiday (5)

June
Thur 19th - Yell Primary Sports Afternoon

Mon 23rd - Whole School Sports Day

Tue 24th - Open Evening

Wed 25th - P7 Graduation @ 2pm

Thur 26th - Activity Day (1)/Nursery Graduation @ 2pm

Fri 27th - Last Day of Term/Activity Day (2)

FeBRUARY 
Fri 21st - Occasional Holiday (2)

Mon 24th - Occasional Holiday (3)

Thur 27th - S3 Parents Night/Jarl Squad Visit

March
Tue 18th - S2 Parents Night

april
Fri 4th April - Last day of term

TERM 3 continued

Term Dates 2025-2026
Term 1
Wednesday 20 August 2025 to Friday 10 October 2025

Term 2
Wednesday 29 October 2025 to Friday 19 December

2025

Term 3
Monday 05 January 2026 to Friday 27 March 2026

Term 4
Monday 13 April 2026 to Friday 03 July 2026

Occasional Holiday Dates
Wednesday 28 January 2026

Friday 13 February 2026

Monday 16 February 2026

Friday 22 May 2026

1 floating day to be set by
schools within their clusters, 

in consultation with Parent
Councils


